
Upper Sixth Introductory Evening
September 2022



The Sixth Form Team 

Director of Sixth Form: Mr N Crombie 

Director of IBDP: Mrs L Laird

Head of Year: Mrs S Robinson



Head of Year - Mrs S Robinson

13A – Mr Hall

13B – Mr Fairhurst

13C – Mr Fitzherbert-Brockholes

13D – Mrs Moore 

13E – Mr Detnon

13F – Mr Newell 

13G – Mr Veitch

13H - Dr Hughes 



Dates for your 
diary

● w/b 26th Sep - Revision of 
UCAS Grades

● 3rd October - Early Applicant 
Deadline

● Thursday 13th Oct - Parents’ 
Evening

● November 9th - other applicant 
deadlines

● Early Jan 2022 - trial exams 
straight after Christmas break

● Study leave and public exam 
dates TBC



28th April - 
19th May 2023

IB Exams



Here to listen: our safeguarding team
Designated Safeguarding Senior Lead: Emma Williams  - e.williams@rossall.org.uk

Designated Safeguarding Junior Lead: Matt Turner - m.turner@rossall.org.uk

Deputy Safeguarding Leads:

- Nick Crombie (Sixth Form) – n.crombie@rossall.org.uk
- Catherine Stacker (Years 10 & 11) – c.stacker@rossall.org.uk
- Clare Cohen (Years 7, 8 & 9) – c.cohen@rossall.org.uk
- Stephanie Capstick (Support Staff) – s.capstick@rossall.org.uk

School Governor responsible for Safeguarding – David Ewart – d.ewart@rossall.org.uk

mailto:e.williams@rossall.org.uk
mailto:m.turner@rossall.org.uk
mailto:n.crombie@rossall.org.uk
mailto:c.stacker@rossall.org.uk
mailto:c.cohen@rossall.org.uk
mailto:s.capstick@rossall.org.uk
mailto:d.ewart@rossall.org.uk


Mrs Turner - Head of Health and Wellbeing
Mrs Jenny Richardson - School Nurse

Mrs Michelle Birks - School Nurse
Ms Cat Waktare - Mental Health Nurse

Based at the Medical Centre

The Wellbeing Team


